الاتحاد الأفريقي



UNION AFRICAINE

UNIÃOAFRICANA

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia P. O. Box 3243 Telephone: +251 11 551 7700 / +251 11 518 25 58/ Ext 2558 Website: www.au.int

Directorate of Information and Communication

MEDIA ADVISORY

KWAME NKURUMAH SCIENTIFIC AWARDS FOR 2014

- What: Award ceremony for the Kwame Nkurumah Scientific Awards for 2014
- Who: The awards will be presented by the Chairperson of the African Union Commission Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma.
 There are two recipients of the award this year, one from Cameroun and another from South African
- **When:** 31 January 2015 starting at 09:00. This will be a short 15 minute ceremony, after which the Assembly meeting will be closed.
- Where: African Union Headquarters, Nelson Mandela Plenary Conference Hall

Media representatives are invited to cover the opening ceremony of the 24th Assembly of the African Union on 30 January at 09:00.

For inquiries, contact:

Wynne Musabayana | Deputy Head of Division | Information and Communication Directorate | African Union Commission | Tel: (251) 11 551 77 00 | Fax: (251) 11 551 78 44 | E-mail: MusabayanaW@africa-union.org

For further information:

Directorate of Information and Communication | African Union Commission I E-mail: <u>DIC@african-union.org</u> I Web Site: <u>www.au.int</u> I Addis Ababa | Ethiopia **Follow us**

Face book: <u>https://www.facebook.com/AfricanUnionCommission</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/_AfricanUnion</u> YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/AUCommission